

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 19-1425 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 8/28/2019

Title: Consenting to the appointment of Kristin Guild as Interim Director of the Department of Planning and

Economic Development.

Sponsors: Amy Brendmoen

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/29/2019	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
8/28/2019	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Consenting to the appointment of Kristin Guild as Interim Director of the Department of Planning and Economic Development.

WHEREAS, the position of Director of the Department of Planning and Economic Development became vacant effective August 16, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor appointed Kristin Guild to serve as the Interim Director of the Department of Planning and Economic Development while a search for a permanent director is conducted; now, therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council hereby consents to the appointment of Kristin Guild as Interim Director of the Department of Planning and Economic Development effective August 16, 2019.